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r-cQ- ri42 Annexure- I

I)isl rict N,I I,,\ Schcrnc Serics Ycar 'l'arget. Approvcd

tJagalkot lJttianri PMAY(G) 2074-202s 5679 41 69

llrrrl:rnri l ota I 56 79 ll(r9

Bagaikot Bagrrlkot PlvrA Y(G ) 2024-2025 2526 l29l

llaga lkot Total 2526 1293

Bagalkot Rilgi PMAY(G) 2.024-2025 l46i 2297

Ililgi 'l'otal
3{65 2297

llagalkot I Irrngulcl PN,lA Y( G) 6ti6l u 495

I I ungund Total 6tt6.1 .1J95

Ilagalkot .lanrkhandi PNlAY(G) 2024-2025 1046 1 566

.la rrr liha ndi l otrrl -1{){(r 1566

llacalkot Nludhol I)rr raj ( Irs Housing Schentc-llural 2024-2025 l

Bagir)k ot N4 ucl ho I PN4A\'(G) 2024-2025 tot2 557

Mudhol Total 3023 55li

llar:alk ot I eldal PN,lA )',(C ) 2024-2015 1056 599

'l cltl:rl 'Iotal I056 599

llagalliol'l ota I 25658 13971

Ila l lr li l]lrllali l)\,1A\',((;) 2024-2025 aliIJ5 142-i

Ilallari 'l'ota 
I 5t{t5 I125

llailui Kanrpli PNlAY(Ci) 2024-2025 6690 I ti20

Kanrpli Total 6(r90

I

2024-20?5

l

I 820



..\nrlxLrrc- I

Scheme Scries Year 'l'arget Approved

Ilailali Sandur PN4AY(c ) I02.1-2 0l5 i 1.19

Sandur Total 52,19 297

Ilallali S iruguppa PMAY(G) 2024-2025 1971)

Siruguppa Total 82.15 1970

Ballari l.otal 26059 5512

Belagavi Arabhavi Basar a I !orrsinq Scl-rcn'rc 2024-2025 1330 l0r9

Belagavi Arabhavi Deuaj [.)rs llousing Schcnre-Rural (l'lood Affected) 2024-2025 1

Belagavi Arabhavi Dr.ll.R Antbedkal Nivas Yojana I{ulal 2021-2025 i50 I ()5

llclagar i Arabl.rar,i ?024-2025 t6ttl

Arahhavi l'otal

P\1A \',( (; )

29 l-1

Jlclrgavi Athani )3asavir I loLrsing Sclrcnrc 101.1-2 0t 5 r00 o

Belagavi Athani I'\1A\',(( i ) 2024-2025 6161 3699

/\thani'l olal 626t .3 699

Belagavi Bailhonoal Ilasava I Iousing Scl.rcurc 2024-2025 30 0

Be)agavi Ilailhongal Devra.j Urs Housing Schenre-Rural (lilood Affected) 2024-t025

Belagavi Bailhongal PMAY(G) 2424 -?.025 5656 1998

llailhongal 'l'otal
5689 20r)r

Belagavi Belagavi f)akshin 13asava Housing Scheme 2021-2025 16 l6

Belagavi Belagavi Dlkshin I)evraj l.lrs Housing Schen,e-Rural (Floocl Affected) 2424-2025 4 4

Belagavi Belagavi Dakshin I)cvrai Urs Housing Schcme-Urban (lrlood Atlectcd) 2A)4-2025 11 t1

l)istrict MLA

297

8235

5912



r.( Q-[]l Annexure- I

l)isl rict MI.,A Schernc Scrics Yenr Targct Approvcd

Ilelauar I Brlagavi Dakshin I)r.li.ll Anrbedkal Nivus Yojana Rural 2024-202s 24 0

llcliigar i Bt-lagar i Dakshir.r PMAY(G) 2 024-2 02 5 2ll "1(r

Bclagar,i Dakshin Total 353

Iielagavi llcliu.a\ i Rural I)cr,rlj [ )rs Ilousinu Schcnrc-RLrral (l'l<xrti Al]cctc.l) 2024-7025 t ltl

Ilelagar i Ilclngur i Rural l)evraj [Jls I lousing Schcnrc-Urban (l]lood Atfected) 2024-2025 ) )

Bclagavi Rural PN4AY(C) 2024-2025 :126-l t24l

llelrrg:rr i Ilural lolal 1376 135(r

Belagar,i Belgaunr lr-orth Devra.j [Jrs Housing Scheme-Urban (Flood Affected) 2021-2025 8 li

Iltlgaurn \orth I ota l ll tt

Ilc lrrgavi ( h ikkod i-Sadalga Ds,r'ai []rs IJousing Schemc-Rural (Ilood Aflected) 2024-2025 4 4

Belagar i ('hikkodi-Sadalga )021-2075 l l

ISciagar i ( h ik kod i- Sacla)ga l)\1A\'.((; ) tot+ l0l5 "lti0 201 I

('hilillrdi-Sadrrlglr'l otxl {.1.16 ?il7

llelirr.:.ir r i ( iok irl. I02.+-202 5 7lt 0 7 ( )ti

Belagavi Gokak 102.1-2025 75 7l

llelagavi ( io liiil PMAY(G) 1024-2025 t4,+tr l 505

(ioliak l'olzrl 22U6

Bclagar i Ilukkcrr Basava Housing Scheme t0l4-2025 I 2-t r)

ISclagali I luk k cli Dcvraj Urs Holising Scheme-Rural (l'lood Affected) 2024-2025 + .+

Ilelagar,i I ILrl'kcri l)r.)l.ll Ambcdkul Nivas Yojana Rulai )024-2025 t5 0

113

Ilclagar i

l)cvlaj [.lrs Ilousirrg Scheme-Urban (liloocl Alfected)

lBasava Housing Scheme
I

lDr.B.R 
Arnhedklr' \ir as Yolana RLrrrl

.1-10-l



LC'Q- I 242 \rtrtcrLrtc- I

District \,t L r\ Scheme Scrics Year 'l'arget Approved

llclagavi I'MAY(G) 2021-202s iTelr 1906

Hukkcri Totnl .r951 t9l0

lSclagavi Kag\\,ad llasar a [jotrsint.l Schcntc 2024-202i l0o 0

llelagavi Kagwad I'MAY((i) )024-2025 4.s 71 246i

K:rglvad 1'otal 1tt7.l 2163

Relapavi Khanapur Devla_i Urs Housing Scherre-Rurrrl ( Iilood Affected) 2024-2025 ll.1 2l+

[Selagavi Khanapur Devraj [.]rs Housing Scheme-i,ir.ban 1[lood Affectcd) 2024-7025 IJ 8

KJranapur PMAY(G) 2024-2025 6671 2470

Klran:rpur'l ota l 6li 99 2692

Belagavi Kittur Dcvraj [-irs Housing Scheme-Rural (1.'lood Affected; t0t+-2015 3 8

I)rlaul\. i K ittur Dcvrai tjrs Ilousing Sche:ne-tlrban ilrlood Aficctccl) 2t)24-2025 I

llclagrl i Kittur I,MAY(U) 2024-2025 5t40 2001

Kittur'l otr l 5219

Bclagavi KLrtlachi Dcvraj Lrs Hor,Lsing Scheme-Rur.al lFlood Aff'ected ) 2024-2025 I l

Ilclrrgav i Kutiachi I,MAY(C) 2\)24-2.025 :21t 5 669

Kudachi 'l'ota 
I

5 2lJ6 671\

Belagavi Nippani 2024-201-i l-10 23r

[]clagavi Nippani Devraj t;rs Housing Scheme-l{ural itrlood Afltcted) 2024-202s I I

IleJagavi Nippani [)L.B.R Ambsdkar Nivas Yojana Rural 2024-2025 (r0 30

llclagar i Nippani PMAY(G) 2024-2025 5ltl 2906

Ilukkeri

Ilclirgav i

Basava Housing Schemc

2ot2 
I

I

I

I



l.( Q- i r-+l
Annexure-l

Dist rict MI,A Schcrrr e Scries Year Targcl

\ ippani Total 5{31 3168

I:]c lirglrr i l{altclur q Dcrlrj Iils I IoLrsir.rg Schenrc-llurll (l]lood Aflectccl) l 2

Ilclagar i Ramdurg P\4AY((i) 2024-2025 7261 291 0

7269 2912

llciatar i Ray-abag Basava llousing Scheme 202.4-2025 .l0()

llelagar i Devrai [.lrs Ilousing Scheme-Rurai (1.'lood Aflected) 2()24-2025 I l

Ilclrrr:lr i llar abag PM A Y((i ) 2021-20?5 llll 121

llar abag Total 5.19 J06

Ilclagar i lia1,bag l)M,\Y(( i) 2024-2075 5571 I i98

l{ar bag'l'otaI 5572 t 398

Ilc lur:rrr i SlLrndatli Yellant nra Basara I lousin!. Scheme 2024-2025 100 8lt

Ilclagar i Saundatti Ycllanrntir Devrai t ls Iiousing Schenre-llural (I:lood Allected) l0l+- 1015

Ilelarar r Devraj [,rs Iiousing Scherrc-t.r'ban (Flood Affected) 2024-2025 l 1

iiellrgrrr i SlrLrnrlatti Y cllill nrr I:,M,\ \'(( ;) 2024-2{)25 ()46 I 1657

\:runtl:ttti \ cllarrrrrlr'l ot:r l 65(r(, 27 50

lll tirgavi Y cntkannrartli Basava I lousing Scheme 2021-2025 ,100 1)

Ilcl.rtavi Y crt'tkannrlrrli Dcr lli I ils llousing Schc'rle-Rtrral (lilood Aff'ected) ?021-2025 7(\ 70

llcilrgrr,r Ycrnkannrarili 2024-2025 I (X) {)

llr'iar:avi Yemkanmartli I']M r\ Y(t i ) 2024-2A75 I96( 2t t4

\ cnrkanml rrli I otrrl {5-1(r 2 -1lJ l

lnpp.ou"a

?o21-2025

lltam<lurg 
Total

284

Il.ayabag

I

I

lsaundatti Yellanrmr

Dr.ll.ll Anrbedkal Nivas Yojana Rural



r.('Q- I l.1l
At'tlcxr.ttc- ll)istrict NILA Scheme Series Year Target Appnrvcd

llclaglr i I otr I

u6172 -r7l ri ti
Bengaluru Rurai Devanahaiii Devraj Urs Housing Schenre-Rural (Flood Allecred) 2 02.1-2 02 5 l l
Bengaluru Rural Devar.rahalli PMAY((i)

102:+-102 5 265 l+9
I)cvanaha lli 'l'otal

267 25t
Bengaluru [lural Doddaballapur Devlaj Urs Housing Scheme-Rural (Floocl All.ecrcd 2024-2025 2 l
Bengaiuru Rural f)ocldaballapLrr t,t\.1A \.((; ) ) f)?J_ ) 0" < tl5 I 1)-1

I)oddahallapur'Iotal
237 lt)6

Ilcngalrrru Ilural I losakotc Devraj [jrs Housing Scheme_Rural (Iiiood Allected rf)rJ-) )i -) l
Bengaluru Rural I{osakotc PMAY((;)

2024-2025
lJosakotc 'l olal

5
IlcngllurLr Ilrrral Nclar.nangrr)a Devrtrj [)rs IIousing Sc]renrc-Rrrral (l:loocl n ljtclc(l) 2021-2025 .S l
Ilcngirluru Ii rrlal Nelanrangala Devraj Urs Housing Scheme-lJrban (FIood Al.fecred .0)4-10)(

Nclarnangala'I'otal
6 6

Iiengaluru Ilu ral l'ota I

515 .168
Ilengaluru South Clrannapalna P\1AY(c)

2024-202-5 252 3
(lhrnnapatna'l'otal

252 ll
Ilcngalunr SoL:11t Kanakapura PMAY(G)

5li l9
Kanak:rpura'l.otal

sti I9
Bengaluru SoLrth Magadi Devraj Urs Housing Scheme-Rural (irlood Affected ) 20?4-202s 4 -l
Bengaluru Sourh l,,l alrad i PMAY(G)

7024-2025 98 (r9

l

2024-2025



Anrre rur c- l
r.cQ- 1242

l)istrict iVILA Sch cnr e Series Year 1'arget

1\'l:rgadi Total 102 '73

llengalLtru Soutlt Nelamangala PMAY(G) 2024-)025 7ri .+0

Ne lanrang:rla Totnl 78 10

Ilcnralttru South Ramanasararr Devrai Uls Ilousing Scheme-tJrban (Flood Alfected) I

llcrrgalLrrLr Sottth Ilanrant!lantnl PMAY((i) )024-7025 l0 t0

R:rmanagaram Total ll ll

Bengllrrru South Tolnl

Anckal

5r) I I : I

ltlcngalutLr lJrban PMAY(G) 2074-2.025 i44 0

Anrkal'l'otal .1J{ 0

1)engaluru Ulban Ilr rrtalal attapula P\'tA\',(G) lr)14-l0l5 h 0

Ilr lr l a raYluta pu rtr l'tltal .l (' 0

llcngalttru t t biLtl I)irsru ithaIIi l,N1A\',(( r ) 2024-2025 l7 0

I)asa rahalli Total .17 0

llengalttru l.lt batt Yclithanliit I)M/\Y((l) 1tJ1 I

) clalranlia'l otrt l l()7 I

llenualuru l;than Ycshvanthapura Devraj Lirs iJousiug Schenle-RurLrl (l"lood Affectcd) I02,1-2 02 5 I i

Bengltlrtnr I iriratl Y cshVanl llilllur it PMAY((I) 2024-202s 5tl 0

Ycshvanthapura'l otal s2.l I

I.r{u 2

Arrlld I)t\4,\Y((i) 2024-2025 I t,149

Approved

2021-2025 I

2024-2025

I;**r, I rhan 'l',tal

F..,,



(
\ntrexttt c- l

,\urad'ftltirl
l2{.19 6.rll)

Il idar Basavakalyan Basava Housing Schcrre 1024 - 1015 150 0

Il idar Ilasavakal)an PNlAY(G) 2024-2025 7640 545 1

Basayakalvan Total
71t90 5151

Bidar llhalk i PrvlAY(G) 2024-202 5 9461 l2t9
lllra llii I olal

9167 .r2t9

Bidar Ilidar Pt\4AY(G) 2024-202 5 [9]
llitlar'l'otal

326-l

Ilidar Ilidar South PMAY(G) 2024-2025 ll I (rl .t765

liida r South Total
l'12(r3 37(r5

Il id r rr' I Ionrnabad PMAY(G) 2024-t0la 9t64 6lllr
Il ornna barl l'otal

9l(rJ 6228

llida r Total
5019(r 2628',7

Chamarajanagar Chantarajanagar PMA\'(G) 1024-t0t5 6179

( hamara.ia nag:r r 'l otal
6379 235,1

('harrerraj anagar ( irrndlupct PM A \'(G) 2024-201i li l75 ..16l9

(Jundlupct l'otal
8375 3629

( hamarajanagar lllrnrrl l)cvrli I lrs Jlousing Sclrcmc-llur.al (IIooci Allcctcd) 202,1-l0t 5

C'hamara_janagar lllrnur PMA\'(G) 202.1-2 0.t 5 Il42t I ()-l li

I la nur l otal
fi.122 2619

Scheme Scries Year Tnrget

1291

l 1



r.cQ- r242 Anncxurc- 1

Schcnr e Serics Ycar

(ihamalajanagar Kollegal (SC) l l

(ihamalaj anagar Kollcgal (SC)

I(ollcg:rl (SCl) Total

PMAY(G) 2024-202.5 7 625

7626 2761

(iha ma ra.j:rnaga r Total l 1393

Bagepalli Dcvra.i Llrs Ilousing Scherrc-Rurai (Flood Aff'ected)

P\4AY(G)

2024-2025 1 7

( hikkaballapur l-3 agepalli 2021-2015 2114 196)

2t2l 1969

('h ik kahallanur Chikkaballapur Devrai I irs Ilousing Scheme-Rural (Flood Affected) 2024-20?s 2i 2-1

C hikkaballapur' Devrai l.lrs Llousing Schelne-t irban (Flood Aft'ected) 2024-2025 I I

Chikkaballapur' Cirikkaba)lapu:' PN4 AY (C ) 2024-20)5 78

Chikkaballapur Total 102

Chintarrani Devrai lirs Ilousing Scheme-Rural (Flood Afl'cctcd) 2021-2025 3

C hikkaballapur Pr\,rAY(G) 2024-2075 li60 106

(lhintamani 'l otal ti63 709

(lauribidarrur Dcvlaj Urs Housing Schelne-lLural (Flood All'ected) 2024-2(\25 ll 1l

(lhilikaballapuL ( iauribidair itr I'\'1;\Y((i) i54

(lauribidanur'I otal 36s 351

Sidlaghatta 20)4-2025 It 8

(ihikkaballapLr' Sicllaghatta l)\,1A Y(Ci) 2 0 t,+-2()l5 563

Sidlaghatta'lotal 710 571

.District N,IL,{. 'I'argct r\pproved

Devlaj lJls llousing Scherne-Rural (Flood Alfected) 2024-2025

77 60

33tt02

C hii'kaballapur

l):rgcpalli Total

( hikkaballapur

i55

319

('hikkaballapur

Chintamani

( hikkabaliapur

340

I

lc h ir t"tottupr, J)cvra.j Urs Housing Sc)reme-Rural (Flood Alfected)

70)



LC

Chikkamagaluru

,\rrtcxur e- l

(ihihhahallapur l otnl
4438 3',7 02

Chikkamagaluru Devraj Uts Housing Scherne-l{urai (i:,lood Allecterl 2024-202s 1l ,1)
Chikkan.ragalurrr Cl)rikkamagalur u Pi\IAY(c)

20?1-2025 95 40
Chikkamagaluru Total

| (16 l
Chikkarnagaluru flhikrnagalur Dcvraj Urs Housing Schene_l)rban (l--krod Aflected 2024 2025 l'1 1.1

Chikmagalur Total
t1

Clhikkamagalurr.i Kadur Devraj Urs Housing Scheme-Rural (Flood Alfected ,i 2024-202 s 98 9l.l
Clrikkantagalr-rn r Kadur Devraj Urs l{ousing Scheme-Urbal 1l;loocl Afltcted 2A24-2025 5
ChikkanagalLrru Kadrrr- PMAY(G)

2021-202s 630 ;+57
Kadur Total

560
Chikkamagaluru Mudigcre Devraj lJrs Housing Scheme-Rural (I:lood Aflected liri I J
Chikkamagaluru Mudiger c Devlaj Urs llousing Scheme-tJrban (l-.1ood Aflbcted ) 2021-2025
Cl.rikkanragalrrru Mucligere PMAY(G)

2024-2025 560 187
Mudigcrc Total

619 306
Chik kanragrr luru Sringeri Devraj Urs lJousing Scheme_Rural (l.lood Affected ) 2024-2025 i6 3(r
Chikkalragaiuru Slingeri Devraj LIrs I lousir.rg Scireme-t)rbrn ()i)ood Afllcted 2024 -2025 l ')
Chikkamag.rluru Sringcri PMAY(G)

4 I
Sringeri Total

ll0 72
Chikkarnagaluru l-arikere Devraj Urs l lousing Scheme-Rural (Flood Affected 2024-2025 \, lf 141Chikkamagaluru

PMAY(C)
2024-2025 11 44

I'arikere

Series Year Target

14

2024-2025

I l

2024-2025



LCQ- ll;12
Annexule- l

Ch rtradursa

l'arikerc'fotal l9{ l9t
Chikliamagaluru Totrl

I t|66 125.r

Cihitradurga L hallalicrt' PN,lAY(Ci) 2024-2025 1945 I 49lr

('hallalicre I ota I
1{98

('hitlirdLrrga ('hitradr:r'ga Dcr,r'aj lJrs Ilousing Schcme-Rural (Flood Al]-ectcd) 2()2.1-202 5 l4 1.1

Chitladurga Chitradurga Devrai Lirs llousing Schente-Urban (Flood Aflected) 2024-207s l 1

( hiLlrilLrrga ('hilradLrrsa l'}lvlA Y(Ci) 7024-2"025 I I 8.1 266

('hitratlu rga Tolal
r 200 282

Chitlar-ltrlga Ililivtrr Basavl Housing Schcnrc 2024-7025 50

Chitnri iu ea Il ilivr rr Dr.l].li .{nrbcdkal Nivas Yojana Ilural 2024-2025 50 50

Ch itlrrrlrrrgit I Iiriyur P\1AYt(i) 102.1-102 5 17 61 .+05

I{iri'r,ur'l'otal ,lti6 7

Ch itrad Lrrga llolalkcle Dcvraj Urs Housing Schenre-Rural (Flood Alfecred) 2024-202s tl 22

L h i1r'rrtlurgir llolallicre Dcvraj IIrs Ilousing Schorre-LJrban (Flooi.l Alfectcd) 2021-2t)25

llolalkert' I)\1,\\'(G) 2024-2025 '7 594 113'1

Ilolallicrc'l ota l 7617 1760

l iosadtl sa('hitrirrlLrlsa Dcrraj I rs IloLrsing Scirente-Rural (Flood Alfecretl) 2024-2025 I5 l5
('h irr irLiurga jlosailrrrgir PIVIA\',(C) 2024-2025 .1317 ))+

I I osud rr rgir Total {-132 3.19

ChitrrrJuti:a \l olakalntLrru l)\1.\\'((i) ).024-2025 5850

I)istric( MLA Schenrc Scries 'l'argct

2 915

2t

1'76

JOa )



i ( ()-t)4-)

Anncxurc- l

N'lolal<alnruru'l'otal
5r,r50 -.1(r83(lhitradurga'l'otal

2(r8l I Ii)JtiI)akshinaKannada lllrrlr ll Dcvraj l, rs I IoLtsing Scheme_llLrr-al ( l. Iood A llcctcd ) 2024-202,5
I)ak s h ina K a n nacla IJantval I'tr,lA Y (C ) rltat_1rtai 471 0

Il:lntval 'l'otal

177 .lDakshinaKannada lle.lthanuac\ Devruj Urs Flousing Schemc-l{ural l liltxrd AUi,cred ) t 0l.l -l ()l i l
l )trli shinaKunnada Ilclthangady PN4AY(G)

I0t -+- t 0t 5 I05
llclthangadr'Iot:rl

226 5-lDakshinaKannada Mangalorc Devraj [Jrs Ilousing Schentc-Rural (flood Aflecrcd I02-l-l ( )2 5 l(r l6I)ak sh inaKannada Mangalore Devrlj Ijrs I IoLrsing Schenre_t ]rban (lrlooci Allcctccl 2021-202 5 t0 t0DakshinaKannada Mangalorc P\1A \'( G ) l o2-t - l0t -i le8 0
Mangalorc 'l'otll

.12 { 26DakshinaKannadr Mangalorc City North Dcvraj llrs Housing Scheme_Rural (F.lood Aflbctcd 2024-202.5
DakshinaKannada Mangalore Citlr Nonh Pl\1AY(c)

I 0
Mangalore Citr North Total

l0
DakshinaKannada Moodabidri Devra.j Urs l-lousing Scherr.rc-Rural 1F lood Af fccted I02 +-2 02 5 s xI)ak shinaKannad r Moodabidri I)evra.i Urs Housing Scheme_Urban (l:lood Alibcted l0l.l-l0t 5 .1 +I)akshinaKannada Moodabidri I'\1AY((])

2 02 4-l02 -5 +(,i 0
Moodabitlri 'total

.t75 t2Dakshin;rKannlrclu I'r-rl tur l)cv;aj [Jrs Ilousing Schcnrc_Rural (Florxl Al].ectcd ) 2024-2025

l)istricl MLA
Schcmc Scrics

]I

I I

l0?4-2025

I
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I)islrict ML,.\. henre Series Year Target

Putlur'l'otal .1

Sullirr I)evrrj t Jrs I lousirrg Scherrc-Rural (lrlood At-lectcd) 2.021-20),5 t0 t0

I)akshinaKannada Sullia PMAY(G) 2024-2025 t62 l

Su ll ia 'l ota l 172 ll
I)alish ina Ka n nad r
'l ^rnI

I (rtl7 109

Davanagere Channagiri Delraj Urs I lousing Scheme-Rural (Flood Affected) 2021-2025 29 29

I)er anlrrtclc C han n rrgiri Dr'.ll.l{ Anrbcdkar'-\ivas Yo jana lltrral 20?1-2025 (r0 55

I)avanagcre Channagi:'i PMAY(G) 2021-2025 -s99 264

Channagiri 'l'otal
.1-t u

I)ar.anaqele Dar,anagere Nofth Dcvraj Urs Housing Schenre-Rural (Flood Atlected) 202,1-2025 ,l +

I)avanagcrc Davirnagerc North Dcvrai Urs Ilousing Schcmc-Urban (l'lood Alfected) t 02.1-202.s I l

l)ar aragcrc Dur anagcrc Norlh I:,N4A\',((i) I O() 102

f)ar:rn:rge re \orth 'l'ota 
I {l{ 107

l):rvilr'ri]1rcrc South PMAY((]) 2024-2025 .-15 12

f)avan agrrc South l'ota I J5 12

l)avanasclc F{ alihar l)crrai [-rs lJousing Schcnre-l{ural (]rlood Alfected) 2024-2025 I J I

l)avlrnlrqci c I Iirt'ilr:r' I)cvlai l.l rs I I ous i r g. Schernc-l -l rbarr ( lil ootl AfTectcri ) 2024-2025 2

[)avar]aset.' fla rih a r Pl\4AY(G) 2n4-2075 t05l

Ilalilrar-.l otal I085 7't3

I)avanliuctc 1024-2025 j0 i0I)cvlaj tJls I IoLrsing Schenrc-Rru al ( l-'lood Alfected)

Approved

l)aksirinaKannaLia

68ri

2024-2025

I)lrvaragelc

150

I Ion rirli
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Scrics Ycar Target

Dar anagere Honnali PMAY((i) 2024 -2025 1]lil lit I

Honnali Tolal l3r2 li.l I

Dar,anagere Jagalur Devraj (Jrs Housirrg Scheme-Rural (F-lood Aftected) ).024-2025 5

l)ar anagerc. Jagalur PMn Y((;) 2t)24-2025 la lT 9ls

,lagulur Totll 2322 923

l)ar irnlgcrc

I)avanagere'

Mayakonda I)evri,r j t i rs Housi ng Sclrcrle- li Lrrul 1 I: kxrcl Alltcrcri 1 l0 t +- l0t.i ls Ili

\,lalakonda PMAY((i) I0l+ lot 5 ssj 5.12

M:rvakondu 'l-otal
90.1 560

l)ar:rrragcrc l otirl 696 9 -l (,1)-l

Dharu,ad I)harwad Devlaj Irrs ]lousine Scheme-llLrral (Flood Ail'ecrcd) 2024-2025 :.1 24

Dhrrs lrcl Dhalrvad I)evruj t :rs Housing Schentc-i lrbirn ( [rloocl Allcctcd ) I

I)bani,rd Dharu,ad PMAY((]) :i 5l.it] I 6li9

l)hanrad'l'otnl +6 l-l t'7t1

Dharu'ad Hubli-Dhalrvad East Devrai l,rs IJousing Schcrne-l rban (Fiootl r\llecrctl l

I I ubli-Dharu,ad Easl l'otal
-1 3

Dharwad Hubli-Dharwad Wcst Devraj t rs Housing Schcme-L lban (Flood Affecrcd) l
Huhli-Dham,ad \\rcst Total l

Dhanvad Kalghatgi Devmj I jls Housing Sche tne -llural 2024-2025 l I

Dharrrad Kalghatgi Devraj I r's Housing Scheme-Rural (Flood Alfectcd) 2024-2025 (rS

Dhan,uad Devrai I irs Housing Scheme-iirban (F'lood Affectcd) 2024-2025Kalghatgi

ApproveilDistrict MT,A Schemc

5

I014 -t 0l -s

2(-)24-2025

I

2024-2025

2074-2025 l

I
6rJ

2
I
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District MLA Schcnre Scrics Year Target Approved

l)halrr lrl KalslrirLgj PI\,11\Y((i) 2024-2025 8n65 41 86

Kalghatgi 'l otal 8937 {2 5u

I)halrr aJ Kundgol Devrai [-lrs llousing Sclienre-Rural 20)4-20?5 I l

I )halu aLl K Lrntlgol Dcvlaj l.r's l loLrsinq Scherrc-I{u:'al 1):loorl Alleclcd) 2024-2025 lt tl

l) halu arl Kundgol PrvrAY(0) 2024-2025 964.1 :1395

Kuntlgol 'l ol al 9(r56 110 7

I )harrr ird NavlrlsLrnd Der,urj [1rs I krusing Schemc-Rural (lrlood Alf-ected) 2024-2025 ll 11

I)halu ad Navalgund Dervraj Urs llousing Schenrc-Urban (Flood Affected) 2024-2025 Ii 1u

l)haru'ad ir-avalgund PN4AY(G) 2024-2025 13(r 3 7 2181

Navalgund'l'otal 8699 2243

I)h a rt atl l-otaI -I9t0 12627

( iadag Gadag Basar a Flousing Scheme 202.1-2025 t758 0

( iadag Gadag I)evrai lJrs I Iousing Schenre-Rural (F Iood Affected) 2021-20)5 I I

( iirdag Gatlag L)L'vr i Urs llor"rsing Sclrc nrc-l) rbtut (Flood AlGcled) 202,1-2025 I I

( iadaq Gadag Dr.B.ll Anrbedkal Nir as Yojana Rural 2024-10t5 lll 0

Cirir.LLg l,\4 AY((i) I024 - I0l5 I00 5 117

(iarlag lolal .lt)0 7 179

Nargund Dcvraj [Jrs Ilousing Schenre-Rural (FIood Affected)

I)\1AY((j)

202.1-1025 l

( iar.litg Niu'grrncl 2 02.1- 102 5 I9() lt 2197

Nargund l otal 1i999 229t1

( iiitlug

( lada!



r.('Q- r 242 .\nnexurc- I

( iadag I{or.r Basava I Iousing Scheme t50 1.10

(iadag llon I)evraj Urs Ilousing Schemc-llur.al (Flood Al'l'ccrecl) 2024-2025 l l
( iadag Ilon Dr.B.R Ambedkar Nivas Yojana Rural 2024-202s 190 1i6
( iadag Ro:r P MAY(Ci) 2024-2025 I 0l lil .+ 5 -1S

Ron 'l'otal
10726 1826

( iatlag Shirahalti Basava IJorrsing Schcnte l0l-l l0l-i I-i0 0

Cadag Sh iraha tt i [)evrai l]:'s Housing Schenrc-L]rban (Flood Al-lected) 2021-l0l5
(iadag Sh irahatri l,M.^Y((i) l0l+-t 0l5 6860 24i 6

Shirahatti Total 701I 215'7

(Judag 'l otal
.r0741 1036{)

llassnn Arkalsrrrl llasava I lousing Schcnte. 202.1- I0 2: ttl
llassan Arkalgud I )evra j l.) r's I Iousinu Schcntc- Ilur.al ( I 

i Iootl A ll'ecrcti ) 202.1-t 0l5 li 5l
Ilassan Arkaiuutl I,MAY(G)

709IJ 2036

Ark:rlgrrtl Total
7699 2309

llassan Arsikere Devraj Urs Housing Schemc-Rural (l;lood All'ected) 2024-2025

l-lassan Arsikclc I)evraj Urs llousing Scheme-Urban lliiood Alfected) ?024 -2025 l f

Hassan Arsikcrc PMAY(G) 2021-2025 483l 23t)9

Arsike re 'Iotnl
{u3 7 23r3

lJassan Belur Basava Housing Scheme 2024-2025 rs 0

Belur I)evraj Urs llousing Scheme-Rural (l:lood Affected) 2024-2025 lt li
Ilassan

Scheme Series 'l'argct

2024-20?3

I l

i50

20t.1,102,i

2
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Anncxure- I

Districl I\,1 I -A Serics Ycar Targct
liassan llclur Devraj Urs IloLrsing Scheme-Urban (Flood Affected) 1024-2025

Ilassirn IlciLrl Dr.B.ll Ambedkar Nivas Yojarra Rtrrai 2024-2025 0

Il assan llclur' PMA\'((;) 2021-2025 65ti7 1772

[]clur'l'otal
6669 I80-l

liassrrl llassan Devra.j Urs I Iousing Scherne-Rural (Flood Affectcd) ) t)) 4 -)o) \ i9 39

Ilassrn Ilassirn Devrai [)r's llousing Scheme-l_trban (Flood Affected) 2024-2025 6 6

llassan llassan PMAY(G) )n)J-)nr( I7in t25

llasstn'l'otal
I 7U.l t70

llasslrt Ilasln a lloLrsing Schcrnc IIIIJ 90

Ilassrrt Ilolcnarasipur Devliri Lls l lrrLrsing Schcnrc-Ilur.lI (1.'lood Affectcd) 6t 6l
Ilassun lkllcnatasipur Devrai l-rs l.lousing Scheme-Urban (Flood Affecte d) 2074-2025 5

Ilassirn Dr'.ll.Il Anrbcrikar Nivas Yojana llLu.al 2 02.1-2 02 5 l 0

llasslrl Ihienarasipur

IIolc'tt;1yi15ip111'

l']N4AYl(ir 2024-2025 4691 7:l3

I I olcna rasipu r 'l'otal
{959 riti9

\rrklt.slrltur Basa','a I lorrsing Scheme il0 100

H asslr n \lklcshpur Devlaj [,rs ilousing Schenre-llural (Fiood Affectcd) 2024-2025 91 9l

\llilcslrpur' Dcvrai I ls llorrsing Schemc-l_:r-barr (Flood Affectccl) 2024-2025 l 2

Ha \\iln PMAY((ir 2024-2025 -)337 1273

\a klcshpu r l otal 5760 1566

Shravanabclago)aIiassirr Basava IJ, r Lrsing Schemc 2024-202s 257 r39

Sch enr e
l'rppt"t-"tt

l i

Ilolcnarasipur 2024-2025

2021-2025

2024-2025

Ilassirt

:.rk lcshpLrr



- [+]
District

,\rnexurc I

Scries Year Approt'ed

llassan Shravanabclagola Devra j lJrs Housing Sc}rcme-Rural (Flood Ai lccted) 2024-2025

Hassan Shravanabeiagola I)r.U.R Ambedkar Nivas Yojana Rural 2024-2 02 5 t8 iI
Ilassan Shravanabelagola PN4 AY(G) 2024-20)5 I ltiT

Sh ravana bclagola Total l33lJ

I I assitn 'l-otilI
.17u83 l0-189

llavcri I)y'adgi Basava Housing Schenrc 2024 -2025 ,10 0

llaveri Bladgi Devraj Urs Housing Scheme-Rural (Flood Ait'ecred) l1 i7
I lavcri tli,adgi Dr.l].R Anrbedkar Nir as Yo jana Rural 2024-t0la 0 0

Ilaveri Bvadgi P\.1AY((i ) l0l+-lol5 5169 I176

Ih,adgi .l otaI 5176 t+l-l
llar eri llaneal Dcr ra-j Urs llousing Schcnre-llurirl llrlood n l-l'ccred) 2 01.1- I02 a lli.l llJ-l

llaveri llangal l,\ 1..\ \'(( i ) 202,1-l0l5 7237 ll6()
I Ianglrl 'l'ota 

I '7121 2 t.ll
Ilaveri I Iar eri l,\lAY(( i) 202.1-l{)t 5 5061 515

I I averi 'l otaI 506 r : l

llavcli llirckerur Dcr ra.j l)rs Flousing Schcrlc-llural (l-'lood Ali.;ctcd) l0l,l-ll)15

llavcri llirekcrur P\IAY(G) 2024-t 0l-i ,1625 lleT

I Iirelicr-rrr 'l otal {654

Ilavcri Ranibennur Der,:'aj Urs Housing Schcme-Rural (Flood Al1'ected) 2024-t025

I laveri Ranibennur P\],\Y(G) 202:1-l02 5 1881 684

MLA Schemc 'l'arget

I I

5900

6176

2024-2025

t9

1.126
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l)istricl MLA 'l'arget

llan iben nu r Tottl 2rJ8.1 687

I lar cli Shiggaon l)cvrrj I irs llousing Scherne-lltrral (Flood Atltctcd) 2024 -102-s 6

llaveli Shiggaorr Devrai LJrs I lousing Scheme-t Jrban (|lood All'ected) 2024-2075 l I

llrrr eri Shiggaon P\4 A Y(G) 2024-2.025 l0l I 261

Shiggaon Total -101 ft 271

I Iavcri Total 2lt{t l 6656

K.rl:rhLrr'.rli Aizalpur llasar a Housing Scltcrle 2021-2025 l5l 95

KllabLrnrgi Alzalpur Dr.l].R Ambedkar Nivas Yojana Rural 2021-2025 r09 37

Kalaburagi ,\ lzalpLrr PMAY(G) 202.1-202 5 1318 7 6l5l

.\lzllpu r 'l ota l 87 t7 6385

Kalabulagi r\ lan tl lllrsar a IloLrsing Schcnre 2024-202-; 758 l6

Kiriabulagi .\ llr nri Dr.B.R Ambcdkar Nivas Yojana Rural 2024-2 02 5 t9l 21

Alancl PMAY(G) 2024-2025 9972 5161

I 1022 Slt(r I

Kalabulagi ('hinciroli Ilasava [lotrsing Schcme 2024-2025 75 15

Kalaburagi ( hincholi I)r.ll.R Anrbedkll Nivas Yoiana RLral 202.+-2025 .1_l 25

KalabLrragi Chincholi t, \'1.\\',(( i ) l0l +- 202 5 r2t85 6612

('hincholi I ota I 12303 6712

KalabLrlrrgi ('hitlaprrr' llasava I lonsins Schcme 102,+-2025 l5 j.{

KaiabunLr.ri Chittaprrr P\,1AY(C) 2021-2025 t{9;11 6064

Schcrrrc Seiios Year Approvcd

KrlabLrragi

.\lantl lotal
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Kalabrrral i

A nncrure- I

I)istrict Scheme Series Yoar Target Approved

(lhittapur'fotal
li976 609 ti

.l evargi Basava Housing Schcnre 20?4-2025 ll0l lt0
Kalaburagi .levargi Dr.li.R Anrbcdkar Nirus Yojanit Ilulul 2024-2025 I0tt r5i

Kalaburagi Je r.'argi PN4n \'(G) 2 02.1- 2 02 5 l0l18 i-il7

.ls,argi 'l'otnl
I l -128 6l 00

Kalaburap i Kirlabulag i l)akshin Basava Ilousing Scheme 70)1-2025 ,+,52 84

Kalaburagi Kalaburari Dakshin Dr.ll.R Ambcdkar Nivas Yojana Rullrl 2024-2025 lllt i5

Kalabur agi Kalaburagi Dakshin PN4AY(G) 2024-2025 2082 I 154

Kalahulagi Dakslrin Total 2682 I {7.1

Kaiaburagi Rural Basava Housing Schcme 2024-1025 100 lJ5

Kalaburagi KiLlabirragi Ilural I) IVl.\ Y(G) )021-2025 ti(x)9 1151

K a la ltu ragi I{urll l otaI ll I ()9 llJ 12

Kallrbullli Scdan Dcvraj Urs liousing Schente-llural (l:i(x)d Afitcred) r021-1025 l

Kttlaburasi Sctlanr PMAY(G) 2024 -2 02 5 t)74 +-ll I

Scdam'l'otal 7J75 .1132

Kaluburagi .l'ottl
'l0612 J 1933

Kodagr.r \ I ad ikeri Devrai l-lrs ) Iousirig Scherre-llLrral (l:ltxrtl Aflectcri; l02l-20t5 ti l5
KodagLr Mudikcri Devraj Urs Ilousing Scheme-t lrban (|iood Affuclcd)

PMAY(G)

2024-2025 I i

Kodagu
2 024- 2025 I ()5

.r{}l

\l irdikeli

\{ adikcri Total

MLA

KallbLrragi

I

I

llJu2

l9l8
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holar I otuI

Annexure- l
l)istrict crlle Y cirr 'I'argct

Kodagu Virajpet Devraj Urs Housing Scheme-Rural (Flood Affected) 2024-2025 25 25

Kodagrr V ira-jpct t,Nt,\ \'(G) 2021-2025 1971 5

Virajpct Total 30

Kodagu l'otal
.t-r I

Kolar Ba:rgarapcl I)cvlli Urs Housing Scl.rcr.nc- llur.al (Flood Afl'ectcd) 2024-20?5 ). 2

Kolar Bangarapet I'\1A\'(G) 2024-2025 l0i I ll91

B:rngarapct'fotal I 033 u93

Kolar Ko lar PMAY(G) 2024-2025 -\+ I t2)

Kola r 'l olrl 5{l t2l

Ii o lirr 1)\{;\Y(C ) 2021-2t)25 l.+55 ,15 i

Kolar (iold l'ield '['otal
1.155 15l

K trlil r Nlalur' I)cr,r'iri I jr-s I Iousing Scherrc-ltural (F)ootl n llccled) 2024-2025 l l
Koiar Malur I'\.1A)',(G) 2074-2025 1350 101 0

llalu r 'l olal 1352 l{)12

K olar' l\4 Lr l b: rgr l P\4AY(G) 2024 -2t)25 167) I] lr9

Mulbagal 1'otal

Srinivaspur l,\ 1.^ \'( G)

Srinivaspur'l'otal

167l l llJ9

Ko lar 2024-2025 666 186

666 2lt6

6718 r052

Gangawati ],\,IAY(G) 2024-2075 ,+(,l 2A21Koirpli

l\{l,A

199(r

.r911

Kolar' ( iold Iricld

I



LCQ- 1242

Annexurc- l

(iangau,ati 'l'otal
{691 2021

Koppal Kanakagiri Devraj IJrs Housing Scheme-Rurai (]rloocl Affected
KoppaJ I(anakagili Dcvrtr-j I Jr.s Jlousing Sclrcntc_Urban 1l:lood Afl.ected

2A24-2025

2024-2025
Koppai Kanakagiri PMAY(G)

2024-l02 5 lJ lJ 0lt ..j .5 9-)
Kanakagiri T otal

llr,il0 .r597
I(oppal Koppal 13asava I lotrsiltg Scirerre 2024-2025 90 90
Koppal Koppal Devraj Urs I{ousing Scheme-Rurai 2024-202s
Koppal Koppai Devraj itrs llousing Sclremc_liural (i.lood Allected 2024-2025
Koppai KoppaJ Dr.ll.R Ambedkar Nivas yo.iana Rtiral 2024-202s l0 lo
Koppal Koppal PM,,\Y(C)

)rl?J- )n1( 7220 lr71
Koppal 'l otaI

'7321 327u
Koppal Kushragi PMAY(C)

2A24-2025 7759 l.+78
Kushtagi Total

'7759
Koppal Kustagi 13asava ) IoLrsirrg Schcr:rc t024-2025 18iu

.1{7ti

1171
Koppal Kustasi Dr.B.R Ambedkar Nivas yo.iana Rur.al 102.1-2025 lrl nii

Kustagi l otal
2t60 1.159

Koppal Yclburga Basava Ilousing Schemc 1024-2025 1000 i07
Koppal Yelburga Devraj Urs Ilousing Scheme_llural )024-2025
Koppal Yelburga I)MA\'((i)

1024-2025 5127 2632
Yclburga 'l ota l

6l2li .r 1.10

I)istrict
Series

l I

I

I
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Annexure- l

I)ist rirt ]\ILA Scheure 'farget vcd

Koppul 'l'ota 
I 37112 16876

N,1ln,.lr lr K: ishnarirjpct Ilaslva l lottsittq Sclte rle 2024-2025 rl6 216

ivlanclr a Klishn:ira jpet Devraj Urs llousing Scheme-Rural lFlood Affected) 20?.4-21.D5 .l .l

N4aldrl K lishnarajpcl Dr.ll.R Anrbedkar Nivas Yoiana RLr.al 2024-)075 5l t3

Mantlr rr K lisir nara ipcl P\tAY((;) 2024-2.025 6075 4044

Krishnara.jpet Tot:rl 6.166 1277

!lanrlr ir P\4 AY((i ) 2_024-20?5 1.r65 8ll
!laddur'I'otal l3(r5 813

l\lantlr ir \l rlar alli P\1A \',((j ) l0l4-2015 201I 144

\lllar a lli I otal 2021 '71t

MantlliL \'1an dva Dcvraj IJls )Ior.rsing Schenre-llural (l-Jood Aflectcd) 2024-2025 l l

\,lan.lr rr \ l an.1r a PMAY(G) ?024-2025 567 296

\lurdr a l'otal 568 297

Manrlr lr \4clul(o1e I)cvrilj [,rs I lousing Schcnrc-]lurirI (FIooci Al'l'ccted) 2024-2025 l I

,Lanrlr ll
ir,.tut o," PMAY(CJ ) 2024-2025 2( 08 1216

\lclukotc'l'otal 2609 1277

Man,.ir rr \ugrrrangalir [)cvraj I ils llousing Schcntc-llural (Flood Al'fecled) 2021-2025 I l

N4anilr ir \rruanranga]a Pi\,,]A\'(( i ) 2024-2025 I llr) 891

\agrmangala l'olal l l.I 892

Shrirangapattana P\,1AY{( l) 2024-2025 II18 .16 8
Mantlr;r

Series Ye ar

I

Macidur'
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Annexurq- I

Shrirangapattana'Iotal
I I I8 -168

\l a ndr a l'otal
16278 8768

N,I1's Lrru ( harluntlcshn'ari Devlaj Urs Housing Scherre-Rural (Flood Atfected) 2021-2025 () b
Mvsurtr Chamundeshlvari

2 024-2 02 5 4.18 25
(lhamundeshn ari 'f otal

PMA Y((i )

ll
Mysuru Heggadadevankotc Devrai I Irs liousing Schcnrc-Rtrral 0:lood n llecled) 202rl-2025 7 7
\,1r'suru Ileggadadevankote PM^Y(G)

2024-2025 5895 5 02,+
I Icggada rlct nnlir)lc 'I'o1itl

5902 5031
Mvsurtr llunsur Basava Ilousing Schenre 2021-2025 5 -i (,) 0
Mysuru Ilunsrrr Del'raj Urs Housing Schcnre-Rural (Flood Affecled) ?0rr-1n1( 17 l7
Mysunr llunstLr' Dr.I:].R Ambeclkar Nivas yojana Ilural 50 0
Mvsuru I Iunsur PN,I,,\Y(G)

2024-202s 108 7 l60l
Ilunsur'l'otal

.r70.t I6l9
Mysuru Krishnarajanagara Der laj Llrs Housing Sche nrc-Rural 1l-.lood Alie cred 202-+- I ()2 5 (l l(l
N4ysuru Krishnara.lanagar-a Dcvtaj lJls Ilousing Sche:rc-Urban (|lood AJlecfecl 2024-2025 l
lVlvsuru Krishnara.iana-uara

.1162 tel()
Krishnara.ianagara'l'otal

PN1,\Y(G)

.1t 9{ I952
\1r.suru Nanjangrrcl Dcr:aj Urs llousing Sc}rcntc-Rural (lrlood AJl.ected 2024-2n5 22 )1
Mvsuru Nanjangud Dct:aj iJrs Housing Scirrme-Urban (Flood .,\ll.ected 201.1- l ( )15 :
Mysur-tr I.J a nj angud PM^Y(G)

2024)()25 :i502 lz lts

I ) istlic t t{t.A Scheme Serics '[arget

151

i

2024-2025

2 02't -t 0l -i



r.cQ-r242 Annexure- I

l)istrict Serics Ycar Target Approved

Nrrn.langud Total 3526 3309

\ lr srrlLr ['ili_'-apatna Devra! tJrs I lousing Scheme-Rual (Flood Affected) 202.+-2025 2-1 21

N4 r,sLrlLr i)iliy'apatna PMAY((i) 2021-2025 t i6l 1307

l)irir rtp:ttna Total t.1u5 l33l

Mr''srrnr I.Nirrtrsipur' Dcvr:rj l)r's I Ior-rsing Schcrlc-RLrlal (lrlood Allccted) 2024-2025 8 ll

\.1 r srrnr
'l .Narasipur P\4AY(G) 2024-2025 166 691

l.Narasipur I olul '7'71 70I

Nl vsrtlu V aluna Devra.l Urs Housing Schemc-Rural (Flood Affected) 2024-2025 l l

M1'suru Varuna PN4AY(G ) 102'1-202 s 5tl +58

\ia runl Tot:rl 51.3

I{r'suru'l-otal 19.152 I {,133

Ilaichur' l)ev.ldulga llrrsara I lt,using Schcntc 2024-2025 ll0 0

I{aichur I)evadLrlga Dr.B.ll Anrbcdkar Nivas Yoirna Rtrral 2024-2025 1A 0

Ilarichur Devadr.rrga PMAY(G) 2024-7025 6q5 l 3377

Dcvatlurga'I'otal 7l 5l 33 77

IlrieliLl l.inesui.lur llasava Housing Scheme 20?4-2025 10 7o

llaic h r"r. l.ingsugLrr- l)r'.Il.l{ Ambedkul Nivas Yo-iarta llirlal )024-2025 lo 0

llaic hur I.ingsrruur I'\,IAY((i ) 2024-2025 r0t5 t 5046

Lingsugur Total I0l5r 5t l6

lLaiclrLrr' Manvi llasava I Iousiir!. Schcrrc 2024-2025 1: i6

SchcrrreMLA

J59

I

I

I

I



r_cQ- I 242

Raichtrr

Anncrure- I

Ilaichur' Manr i Dr.l).1{ Ambcdkar Nivas Yojana Ilural 2021-202s IIIJ 80

Raichur N4an v i PMAY(G) 9ll06 5392

9996 55{)8

Raichtrr Mask i Basava Housing Schenre 202.1- 2 0l5 .r 5l 69

Raichur Maski [)r.B.R Ambedkar Nivas Yojana Rural 2024-2025 298 86

l{aic h Lr r Nlrski l:,N,1A Y((i ) 2024-2025 6201 l89l

\Itslii l otal 695 7 20t'7

llaichur Ilaichur Devraj Uls l{ousing Scheme-Urban (F lood All'ected) 2024-2025

Raiclrur' l)MAY((i) 2 02 4-2 0-l5 It05 297

Itaich u r 'l'otal
806 298

Raichur' lLaichur llru al llasara I krusing Schertrc 2024 -2025 il

Raichur IlaichLrr I{ unr I i)r.B.l{ Ambcdkar Nivas Yojana RLrral 2024 -202s .1lt 0

Raichur' Ilaichur llulal PMAY((;) 2024-2025 r 0513 4441

llaich u r ltural I'otal 107t-l {.1{.1

Raichul Sindhanur PMAY(G) 2024-2025 ll ()i l25l

Sintlhanur'l'otal
23 65

Raichur Total
22012

Shivamogga Ilhadlavati 2024-2025

]:|hacllavrli

Devraj Lils Housing Scheme-Rural (Flood Affecteci)

Devrui Iirs ] lousing Schcnre I trban (trloorl Allcctcd) 2024-2025 1

lihadravati

Sh i\' an)ocgo

Shivanogga PMAY(C) ti62021-2025 lt

7

Approved
District MLA Sch ern e Series Year Target

2024-2025

Manvi l'otal

I

l)2

l8{-39

I

125.1



L('Q- I lrl r\nnextu c- l

District NIL,A, Series Year Targot Approved

llh ad rar ati I otnI 156

Slr ir,irrnogga Slgar I)cr rai I lrs I Iousing Schcnrc-llulal 1l]lood Allccted) 1024-?02i t0 30

Shivanrogga S agar I)cvraj IJrs llousing Sclrenre-LJrban (FIood Allected) 2024-2(]:5 + .+

Slr ivltrnogga Sagar t,MAY(G) 2024-2025 t lil 9.i I

Sagar Total It65 975

Shivanrogga Slrikalipula I)cr,raj IJrs IIousing Schcne-Rulal (li)ood Al'lcctcd) 2021-2025 68 68

Shir anrogga Shikaripru a I)crraj [.)rs IIousing Schenre-tIrban (I'lood Allccted) 2021-2025 l .+

Sh ivaruogga Sh ikalipura Pi\4AY(G) 2024-2025 596 305

sltikaripuril Total 6613 377

Shir anrogga Shimoga I)cvral Urs Ilousing Schcnrc-L.lrban (Flood A1'lcctcd) 2024-201s )) 21

Shirnoga l otal 2.1 2t

Sh ir lrrrrorrlrii Shimoga Ilura) l)evlaj Uls IJousing Schenre-Rural (Flood Afltcted) 202,1-21)2 5 {il

Shivanrogga Shimoga Ilural i)crra] Ltrs I iousing Schcnre-t,lfhan (lilood AI'1eclcd) 2021-2025 9 9

Sirir irntogga Slrimoga I{Lrlal P\.r A Y(G ) 2 ( )24 -2{ )l5 I il6 l0o

Shirnoga Il u ral I'o(al 296 I90

Sh ir,anrogga Solab I)cr raj L.lrs Ilousing SchcDrc-Rural (I]lood Ai'lccted) 202.1-2 0t 5 70 7ti

S lr ivurrtogga Sorlb 2 024-2 02 5 () 6

Sh ir rrnrouga S orab I'\1A)'((i) 2{)21-2025 llle 661

Sorlrb'l-olil 1205 739

I irthahalli I)elraj Urs I{ousing Scheme-Rural (Flood Affected) I0t+-2015 l.l 23Shir unrogga

Schcrne

3l

8l

I

ll)crraj Urs Ilousing Schenre-Urhan lFlood Al'lected)



LCQ- 1242 A nr-rcxure- l

Scrics Ycrr 'l'arget Approved

Shivarnogga Tirrhahalli PMAY(G) 2024-2025 1026 liSl

'Iirthahalli Total r049 9n'7

Shi|arnoggx I ot.rl -15(r0 32J0

TumakurLr Chiknavakanhalli Devra.j [Jrs Housing Scheme-Rural (i-'lood Alfecred) 2024-2025 I I

lumaktrrtr Clhiknayakanhalli PM^Y(G) 2\)24-2025 t604 1064

( hiltnar:rlianhalli I otrrl 2605 20(r5

'l-umakunr Gubbi Dcvra j Urs Ilousing Schemc-Rural (Flood Ali'ected) 1024-202 i I

(luhhi I'NlAY(G) 2024-2025 .11 95 2t)

(lubbi 'l'otal
I196 2t.1

'l_urt rirk trr Lr Kol alagcrc I)evnri IJrs I IoLrsirrs Scheltc-llurill (]:looll Allbclcd)

Tumakunr Koralaqcle PMAY(G) I02.+-2 02 5 t. 6 5 ( )l.l

l{ l9 5ll
'l'urlal<rrlr.r Kunigai Devral Urs Housing Scheme-Rura) lFloocl All.ected) 20t4-202 5 .i +

l'unakurLr Kunigal PMAY(G) r785 i2t8

Kunigal 'l otal r 789 t222

'lumakurLr M N Kotc PMAY(G) 2024-2025 Fl 1

M N Kote '[otal
133 7

Tumakrrlrr MadhLrgiri PMAY(G) t024-202 5 l57l .10ti

Madh ugiri Total 357J J0ll

l'untakrrnr Pavagacla I'MAY(G) 2021 2025 6162 I065

N,II-A Schcnr c

'fumakr.rrtr

2 02 4-2 02 -5

Koratagcrc 'fotal

202,+-2025



r.cQ-ir12 ,\nncrurr'- 1

l)istrict M Lr\ Sch eur c Series Year Target

l'avagada'[otal 6162 1065

l'Lllrlli]\urLr Sira I'MA\'((i) 2021-2025 2551 2228

Sila .l ota l 2552 2228

'fumakutu .l 
iptLrr PMAY(G) 7024-2025 69-l 246

'l'ipt u r Total (r9-1 2:16

Tumakuru Tunrakuru Rurai I)evrai [ ]rs llousing Schcme-RuLal (Flood Affected) 2024-2C,'s 6 6

'fumakLrltr I unrakuru Ilural PNl AY( G) 2024-2025 l2el l ()o

Tumaku ru Rurnl Total l29tt 366

-fLrnrak 
rinr l uruvekerc Devrai IJrs ]Jousing Scheme-Rural (Flood Aflected) 202.1-2025 2 l

'l r.rnrakurrr 'firlrn ckerc l'\'1r\ \'1( i ) 202.X- I02 5 I()I0 -lq0

Tu rur ckcrc Totirl 3612 192

-l 
lr rr lr l.ll r'u 

_l otrl 2 tir)3-1 8ll2-1

l drrpi []r n,.ioor' J)cr rrri I rs Ilousin! Schcnrc-llLrral (Illood A1lcc1ed) 2024-202s 2l : I

ll v ntltxrr I'\1,\ \'((i ) 2021-2025 2l I

llv ndoo r To(:rl J-1 22

lrdLrpi Kapu Devraj [)rs l{ousing Schenrc-llural (Flood Alli'cted) 2024-2425 t5 t5

!iLrt)i I( l1.tr l )cr r rrl l ils l lousirg Schcnrc-t l rbarr ( Plood Al'1ccled ) 202.+-l0l: I

Kapu l'ola l l6 l6

t;dupi Kalkal l)er':lj Urs Housing Scltenre-llural (Flood A1'lccted) 2024-1015 7 7

Karkal I'\1,\ \ (G) 2024 -20)5 l0 0

l, d Lrpi

I d Lrpi

Approved
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,,\nncrule- l

Scries Year T'arget Approved
Karkal Total

27 7
tJdupi Kundapura Devraj Urs Housing Scheme-Rural (lilood Affecrcd 2 014-2 0l5 9 9
Udupi Kundapura Devraj Urs Housing Schente-Urban (i:lood Affected )r)?4-1n1(
IJdupi Kundapura PMAY(G)

2024-202s 1 ()

Kundapura Total
l9 t2i.tdupi lJdupi Devraj Urs Housing Scherre-Rural lFlood Alfected 20?4-2025 7 1

I rdupi tJdupi Devraj Urs Housing Schenre-tirban 1l:lood Alfecred l0l+-20ti
t )tlupi I lclupi PMAY(G)

2024-?025 !)
0

[idupi 1'otal
52 I()

[, dupi 'Iottl

r58 67I tlanr Kannacla llhatl<rrl Devra.i Urs l{ousing Schente_Rural (lrlood All-ected ) )0?4-.)rll( 66 66IitlaraKannatla Il hatkal I)cv:a.j IJrs Housing Schcntc-[]r.ban (lrloocl AIlectcd )t)rJ-)ar.i rl t2L ttaraKannad:r Uhatkal PMAY(C)
2024-2025 5t7 1l

llhatkal l'otal
605 .t 99

[ ]ttaraKannada I lalil,al Devraj Urs Housing Schentc-Rural (FIood AlJbcted ) 2024-2025 i5 t5IltlaraKannada tlaliyal Devraj Urs Housing Schente_L_lrban (l_looc1 Aflected 6 ()
littaraKannada Haliyal P\4AY(G)

2021-2025 1571 r05 I

Haliyal Total
r598 |t'12

[ ]ltaraKannada Karwar Dcvraj LJrs Housing Scheme_Rural (Floo<J Af fected 2024-2025) il ll
Devraj Urs Housing Scheme-Urban (l;lood Affected 2021-2025 I N

[.]ttaraKanrada Karwar

District

2021-2025

I
I



LCQ- r 2+l r\t]Ilc\tLle - I

I)istrict MI,A 'fargcl

I ittalrrKanrada Kalu,iir PNI,.\\'((i) 2024-?025 189 i87

Kar.l\ ar Total 228 226

UttaraKanrrada KuDrata Devraj Urs l{ousing Scheme-Rural (Flood Affected) 2024-2025 t8 i8

lJtlaraKannada Kunrata Dcvral tlrs I lousir.rg Scheme-Urban (Flood All'ected) 20)4-2025 l0 l0

[,TttaraK an nacla Kunlata P l\4 AY (( i) 2024-202.5 5-50 3l I

I(umata lotal 59ll 359

L ltaraKarr nada Sirsi

Sirsi

l)cvraj t lrs Ilousing SclreDre-RuIal lFIood All'ected) 2021-2025 2I 21

[.r11a raK l n n atia Devlai [Jrs Housing Scheme-Ulban (Flood Affected) 2024-2025 + 4

IlttalirKaruada Sir:i PN4AY(G) )021-20?5 +ll{ 102

Sirsi l'otnl {53 327

[ ]llaraKanrada Yc llapur [)*,raj I ils ]loLrsinr Schenrc-Rulal lIlood Afltcted) 2024-2025 5 -,1 53

[ ]ltrrIlri( rr rr niida YcllapLrr' l)cvraj tJls llotrsing Schenr c-tl rbar.r (Irlood Alfectcd) 2024-2025 l I

[]ttar.aKlnnirda Ycllapur l'l\,1r\\'((i) 2024-2025 I [lJ t50i

\ rllapur-l'otal 2l n2 1557

[]ttaraKarrnlrrla Total 566 J .10.10

\/ iiiil araglira PN4AY(G ) 2021-2025 685 181

I ltrlagrr lli l otal 6lt5 {81

Vijrvanlrgara i lrr r.tari bonrnranahal I i I'\,1A\',(C ) 2024-2025 14i 66ti

IIagaribnmnran:rhalli l-olal 7{.1 668

V i.jar-aragara I lalapanahalli Rasar:r I lorrsirrs Scheme ?074-2075 I80 0

Sclrcmc Scries Year .,\p;rrovcd

t ladagalli

I
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District Schemc Series Year Target Approved

Vijayanagara I larapar.rahal li I)cvraj Urs I lousing Scl.rcnrc-llurul ()rlood Allcctcd) 2024-2025 I

Viiayanagara Harapanahalli I)r.ll.ll Ambcdkar Nivas Yolanl Ilural 2024-2025 l]0 0

Vijayanagara Harapanahalli PMAY((i) 2024-202i 116 49)

Harapanahalli 'l otal |t7'7 I9-1

Viiayanagara Kudligi Dr.B.l{ Ambedkar Nivas Yojana llural 2024-20?5 I l

Vijayanagara Kudligi PMAY(G) 2 024-2 02 5 (r03 461

Kudligi Total 609 {62

Vijirlanagata Viiayanagara PMA )'( G) ?024-2025 I06 106

Viiavanagara l'otal I (X,

Vi.jar rrr u ga rir 'l ol al 122{r 22l{t

Vi.jayapura Batralcshrvar []asava I Iousing Sclrer.ne 2024,2015 i57

\z ij ayap ura Babaleshrvar Dr.B.ll Ambedkar Nivas Yojana llural 2024-202 5 j0l 211

V ilrrvapLrla Babaleshrvar 1'\4,\)',(G) I02.1- ? 0t a 71 8,i

lluhalcshryar'l-otal It2.l{ -19J 2

Vijayapura Basavana llagevad i Basava llousir.rg Scheme 2024-2025 5(.) 0

Vi.layapura Basavana Bapevrrtli PN4A )'1G) 2024-2025 62 73 285Ii

B:rsavana Ilago adi Total 6123 2858

Viiayapura Devar Hippargi Basar il Housing Scl.rcrle 2024-2A25 2i90 75lJ

Vi.layapura Dcvar Hippargi Dr.B.ll Ambedkar Nivas Yoiana Rural 2024-2.02s 1226 19'1

Vijal apula Dcvar Hippargi PMA)'(G) 2024-2025 6197 l55tr

N'TLA

106



L( Q- r 242 Anncxure- 1

District NILA Serics Ycar Target

l)evar [I ippargi 1'otal 10.1 l3 1501J

Vi.jal irprrra lnd i Ilasava Florrsing Schenre 2t)24-2025 24t{ I 874

Vi.jrrr irpula Indi Dr.B.R Ambedkar Nivas Yojana Rural 102'l-1015 I I 0ll 406

V ijitvapura lnd i l'Nl/\\'((l ) 2024-2025 tt972 5443

I n tli 'ftrtal t 2561 6723

Vijal apura Muddebihal P\4AY(Ci) 2024-2025 1316 3017

i\,l utldcbihal l'ota l 7316 3017

Vi.ia1'apula Nagthan Basava llousi:rg Scheme 2024-2025 l8i8 -i 75

Vi.iar apura \ lglhan I)r' ll.ll .\nrbetlkitt Nir as Yojatra Ilttlal I024-202 5 912 l70

V ijul'apr-rta Nlgthan P\.1,\ \',( ( l) 2024-2025 6840 fl68

):rgthan'l0lal {91-l

Y ijrl qrLrrt Sind_ei Ilasrva I lotrsing Schenle 2024-202s It4 1 238

Vijil lpLuir Sindgi Dr.li.R Ambedkar Nivas Yr:!ana Rural 2024-2025 569 i2l

V ilar'apLrla S inclg i Pi\lr\\'((i) ?024-2025 (r-1i I t6+7

Sindgi 'l'otal

l3asar.'a Ilousing Sc lrcntc

Dr.ll.R Anrbedkar Nivas Yojana Rural

7lt6l {206

(r230lt 30r67Vi.ja1'apura 'l olal

7024-?025 170 i 70
Y ltlg iti (i u r:r itka l

l1)14-2025 ll0 i40Yadgiti ( iLrrnr itku l

Yadgiri Gurmillill I'MAY(CI) 2,024-2025 7846 3475

(lurmitkrrl'fotal 8356 3985

Srhcmc Approvcd

95 90

I

1

I

I

I

l



t_('(J- i l.+l
,\tIrr:x r[e- ]

Serics Year Approvcd
Yadgiri Sitahapur Basar.a [lousing Scherrrc

Schenrc

ll.+ 19
Yadgiri ShahtpLrr Dr.B.lL Antbedkar.r-ivas yo jana Rural 202,+-2025 l0(r l7{)
Yrrdgili

S hahapur l)\1.,\\',((i) rtlr-.t_rll.i 1142 .+001

Sh ah apu r Total
7762 1212

Yadgiri Shorapur ISasava Housing Schcnre
121 0

Yadgili ShorapLu. I)cvraj Urs I Iousing Schcn.rc-l{rrral
2 02.1- 1015

Yadgiri Shorapur DL.B.R Ambedkar Nivas yojana Rural ,126 0Yadgiri Shorapur 1)\4A Y ((i)
2024-202 5 Il l116 1t61

Shorapur'l.otal
l28t)7 7l (r5

Yadgiri Yadgiri Ilasava llousing Scheme 10)l-rn)i
716 2r)0

Yadgiri Yadgiri I)r'.B.R Arnbeclkar Nivas yojana Rural l0ll-10t5 lie 81
Yadgiri Yadgiri PMAY(G)

2{)24-t025 670l l+95
!'arlgiri 'l otal

7136 .r / /o
Yadgiri 'Ioral

.16751 r 9l -Il(;ran(l l'(,111I

73ri8lt I 32771'7

District N,ILA
Target

202+-202-s

2024-2025

I I

1024-2 02 5


